
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4902
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
ROJGAR MELA UNDER NIESBUD
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has organised/proposes to organise Rojgar Mela through the National Institute for Entrepreneurship and Small Business Development (NIESBUD) for generating employments in the MSME sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of employment opportunities generated in various States during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The State-wise details of the employment opportunities generated through the Rozgar Melas organized by the NIESBUD during the last three years are given below:-

FY: 2011-12 NIL

     FY: 2012-13

S. No. State  Location Date   No. of   No. of
        participants participants
        attended placed
1 Bihar   Patna  15th December, 2012 1061  632
2 Uttar Pradesh  Noida  4th April, 2012  593  117

     FY: 2013-14

1 Uttar Pradesh  Noida  14th June, 2013  618  237
   Allahabad  30th March, 2014 722  207
2 Himachal   Baddi   22nd July, 2013  598  326
 Pradesh
3 Jharkhand  Ranchi   12th January, 2014 1200  198

     FY: 2014-15

1 Delhi    Delhi   30th April,2014 726  252
2 Uttar Pradesh   Noida  30th May, 2014 879  453
    Chandoli  15th June, 2014 754  382
3 Uttarakhand   Dehradun  19th July, 2014 1278  483
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